

April 25, 2011

TO:

All Interested Bidders

SUBJECT:

Invitation for Bid # 11-1021-DS

Coquina Concession Building Remodel (Project No. 49643)

#### **ADDENDUM #4**

Bidders are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be acknowledged on pages <u>00300-1</u> of the Bid Form and made a part of the above named bidding and contract documents. Bids submitted without acknowledgement of the Addendum will be considered incomplete.

The following items are issued to add to, modify, and clarify the bid and contract documents. These items shall have the same force and effect as the original bidding and contract documents, and cost involved shall be included in the bid prices. Bids to be submitted on the specified bid date, shall conform to the additions and revisions listed herein.

The deadline for clarification of questions was <u>April 14, 2011 at 2:00 pm.</u> This deadline had been established to maintain fair treatment of all potential bidders, while maintaining the expedited nature of the Economic Stimulus that the contracting of this work may achieve. Questions received after this date and time shall not be considered.

 Due to unforeseen circumstances, the April 11, 2011 scheduled site visit for 9:00 AM (per Addendum # 2) was not able to be represented.

This addendum will remove the criteria that a mandatory site visit be acknowledged on a site visit form.

The mandatory site visit is required for each bidder to examine the site and all conditions familiarizing themselves with the full scope of the project.

A site visit will be required to be acknowledged on the bid form (reference B.05), acknowledge on page 00300-1.

Finance Management Department
Mailing Address: Purchasing Division: 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803, Bradenton, FL 34205
PHONE: 941-749-3045 \* FAX: 941-749-3034

www.mymanatee.org

April 25, 2011

Invitation for Bid # 11-1021-DS
Coquina Concession Building Remodel (Project No. 49643)
ADDENDUM # 4

If you have submitted a bid prior to receiving this addendum, you may request in writing that your original, sealed bid be returned to your firm. All sealed bids received will be opened on the date stated.

Bidders: The Bid Form for Bid "B" attached to this Addendum # 4

(Bid "B" 1 page) supersede all other Bid "B" Forms issued for this solicitation and must be used in submission of your bid in response to this Invitation For Bid. (Revised the Header from the notation Bid A to

Bid B- no other items were changed)

(1 page attachment)

#### **END OF ADDENDUM #4**

The deadline for submitting sealed Bids at the Manatee County Purchasing Division, 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803, Bradenton, Florida 34205is until 3:00 pm April 28, 2011.

Sincerely,

R. C. "Rob" Cuthbert, CPM, CPPO

Purchasing Official

/ds

Attachment

(Label page)

(Revised Bid "B" form)

Finance Management Department
Mailing Address: Purchasing Division: 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803, Bradenton, FL 34205
PHONE: 941-749-3045 \* FAX: 941-749-3034

www.mymanatee.org

LARRY BUSTLE \* MICHAEL GALLEN \* JOHN R. CHAPPIE \* ROBIN DISABATINO \* DONNA G. HAYES \* CAROL WHITMORE \* JOE McCLASH District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7

# LABEL TO AFFIX TO OUTSIDE OF SEALED BID PACKAGE

Cut along the outside border and affix this label to your sealed bid envelope to identify it as a "Sealed Bid". Be sure to include the name of the company submitting the bid where requested.

LABEL TO AFFIX TO OUTSIDE OF SEALED BID PACKAGE

SEALED BID - DO NOT OPEN								
CONTRACTOR:								
SEALED BID NO: 11-1201-DS								
BID TITLE: Coquina Concession Building Remodel								
DUE DATE/TIME: APRIL 28, 2011 @ 3:00 PM								

## **BID FORM**

(Submit in Triplicate)

BID "B"

Section 00300

(IFB) #11-1021-DS Coquina Concession Building Remodel Project 49643

### **ADDENDUM #4**

BID "B" Based on Completion time of 120 calendar days

BID "B" Based on Completion time of 120 calendar days										
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE					
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$	\$					
2	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$	\$					
3	DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$	\$					
4	SITE WORK - COMPLETE	1	LS	\$	\$					
5	LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION	1	LS	s	\$					
6	BUILDING - COMPLETE	1	LS	\$	\$					
7	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$ 30,000.00					
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$					
8	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL REMOVAL	1	CY	\$	\$					
	TOTA Based on Complet		RICE "B' of 120 C							

BIDDER (FIRM NAME):	 	 

1